

L.R. Misc Case – 5 / 2023 (C.I.S. 5 / 2023)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 080 - 2023)

Order No. 4 dated 30.05.2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petition filed by the petitioners on 16.05.2023.

Petitioner is present.

The instant petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate of the petitioners.

Perused the instant petition.

Considered.

This Court has minutely gone through the instant petition wherein the petitioners have prayed for transposition of petitioner Nos.9 & 10 namely Kamal Mete and Ashima Mete to the category of the OPs as OP Nos. 2 & 3. However, from the cause title of the present case it is revealed that there are already ten OPs in the present case. Accordingly, this Court is not inclined to allow the instant application of the petitioners in its present form and the same stands disposed of in terms of this order.

To 30.06.2023 for S.R. / Appearance of the sole OP.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)