

<b>LR Misc Case – 05/2023</b>
[CIS : 05/2023]

Order No : 07	14.08.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for steps by the petitioners.  
Petitioners are present and have filed an application duly supported by affidavit u/s 151 of the C.P.C.  
Copy of the said application is served.  
Objection raised on the same by the opponents.  
Let the application be kept with the record and a date be fixed for hearing the same.

OP nos. 1 to 10 have filed an adjournment petition seeking further time for filing written statement on the ground stated therein.  
Considered.  
In the Interest of Justice the aforesaid petition is allowed.  
Be it mentioned here that the OP's are directed to file their written statement within the statutory period.  
Copy of the said application is served.  
Objection raised on the same by the opponents.

To 20.09.2023 for hearing the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C and w/o if any in connection with the same in the meantime.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)