

LR Misc Case – 05/2023

[CIS : 05/2023]

Order No : 08	20.09.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C and w/o if any in connection with the same in the meantime.

Both side filed their haziras respectively.

OP no.1 filed w/o duly supported by affidavit and prayed for time for filing w/s.

Considered.

Petitioner files an adjournment petition seeking time for the scheduled hearing.

Considered.

In the interest of Justice the adjournment is allowed.

To 13.12.2023 for hearing the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C and w/o if any in connection with the same in the meantime.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)